Optimal Resistive Solutions
for Power and Heat Dissipation
WHITE PAPER
TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
SAMPLES CONTACTPRODUCT
Film resistors are fixed value resistors that are built with a non-

)
300 W
How to Order
PF2272  -  10R  J  1
Model
PF2272
PF2274
Resistance Code
For values <1K Ω, “R” represents decimal point
(Example: 0R1 = 0.1 Ω)
For values 1K-10K Ω, “K” represents decimal point
(Example 1K = 1K Ω, 1K5 = 1.5K Ω)
Tolerance
F = ±1 %*
J = ±5 %
Internal Use
1 = standard version
(other) = non-standard version
*Contact Bourns for ±1 % tolerances
Packaging Specifications
Tube ...................................................................20 pcs. per tube
PF2270 Series – Riedon™ Power  Resistors by Bourns
Product Dimensions Terminal Configuration & Schematics
13.00
(.51)
REF.
10.30
(.406)
25.0 ± 0.2
(.984 ± .008)
15.0 ± 0.4
(.591 ± .016)
12.1 ± 0.4
(.477 ± .016)
4.2 ± 0.1
(.165 ± .004)
DIA.
M4x0.7, 5 mm
PH PN ZN ST
2 PLCS.
M4x0.7 NUT
6 mm (.236 ˝)
MAX. DEPTH
2 PLCS.
30.0 ± 0.1
(1.181 ± .004)
38.1 ± 0.2
(1.500 ± .008)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
4 3
1 2
STANDARD
PF2272
PF2274
Derating Curve
100
80
60
40
20
0
-50 0 50
85 °C
155 °C
125 °C
Slope 0.35 °C/W
Base Temperature (°C)